
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) 
DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 

MINISTRY OF POWER  
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
Procurement of Consultancy Services for conducting the IEE/EIA studies (as relevant) 
under National Environmental Act for Proposed 220/132 kV Transmission Line Projects 

 

1. The Chairman, Project Consultant Procurement Committee (CPCP) of Ceylon Electricity 
Boards invites prospective consultants to submit proposals for providing the following 
services, through National Competitive Bidding (NCB). 

Contract No. Name of the Consultancy Contract  
   

CEB/EU/IEE/EIA/2021 Procurement of Consultancy Services for 
conducting the IEE/EIA studies(as relevant) 
under National Environmental Act for  
Proposed 220/132 kV Transmission Line 
Projects  

 

 
 

2. The RFP documents in English language may be obtained by perspective consultants from 
the Office of DGM (Transmission Design and Environment), 6th floor, CEB Head 
office, No. 50, Chittampalam A Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 02 from 02/08/2021 
between 09.00hrs to 16.00hrs on working days until 16/08/2021 (This document will be 
issued free of charge to prospective consultants). 
 

3. RFP is also available for inspection at the link of CEB web site http:/www.ceb.lk. Further 
information can be obtained through Email: envofficer@ceb.lk and Tel: 0112320012. 
 

4. The proposals, prepared in accordance with the RFP should be submitted to Office of DGM 
(Transmission Design and Environment), 6th floor, CEB Head office, No. 50, Chittampalam 
A Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 02 on or before 10.30 hrs on 30/08/2021 under sealed cover. 
Late submissions will not be accepted. Technical Proposals will be opened immediately 
after the closing time, in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives 
who wish to attend. 
 

Chairman, 
Project Consultants Procurement Committee,  
Ceylon Electricity Board. 

“Enrich Life Through Power” 

mailto:envofficer@ceb.lk

